On September 15, 2022, the Petitioner
appeared before the Board with a request to reinstate the license of the Petitioner. No action was
taken by the Board and the request ol the Petitioner was denied. The Petitioner requests the Board
to reinstate his license and allow him to pay the Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars
($2,250.00) penalty and costs issued in the February 17 , 2022, Board Order over a twelve ( l2)
month payment period.

. Petitioner shall immediately infbrm the Board in writing (by email or 1'ax) of all
medications prescribed for him, stating the name of the drug, the number and strength of

[...]

taken by the Board and the request of the Petitioner was denied. On March 23,2023, the Petitioner

appeared before the Board with a request to reinstate the license of Petitioner. The Board affirmed

the request and reinstated the license of the Petitioner with several restrictions and allowed him to

pay the Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,250.00) penalty and costs issued in the

February 17,2022, Board Order over a twelve (12) month payment period. On Septernber 21,

2023,Petitioner appeared before the Board with a request to remove the restrictions on his license.

The Board denied the request of the Petitioner and ordered the Petitioner not appear before the